
KELLY H. BAXTER 
P.O. BOX 11193 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 
OFFICE TELEPHONE 

915/682-6191 

June 15, 1987 

Michael E. Stogner 
c/o New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Dear Mr. .Stogner: 

Please f i n d enclosed my application for a proposed 
disposal well located in Lea County, New Mexico as we 
discussed over the phone today. 

I f you have any questions or need any other information 
please l e t me know. 

KHB/hs 
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ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT rosr OFFCF. BOX *oaa R e v i s e d 7 - 1 - 8 1 

STAFt U N O OFFICE HUU.OING 
SANTA Ft. NEW MEXICO B/bOl 

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 

I . Purpose: 

I I . 

I l l . 

IV. 

VI. 

VII. 

V I I I , 

IX. 

X. 

XI. 

XII . 

XI I I . 

XIV. 

• Secondary Recovery • Pressure Maintenance 
A p p l i c a t i o n q u a l i f i e s f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval? 

Operator: K e l l y H. B a x t e r 

A d d r e s s : 

rxi 
0 D i s p o s a l D S t o r a g e 

yes | ] no 

P.O. Box 11193, M i d l a n d , TX 79702 

Contact party: K e l l y H. B a x t e r Phone : 915-682-6191 

Well data: Complete the data r e q u i r e d on the reverse side of t h i s form f o r each w e l l 
proposed f o r i n j e c t i o n . A d d i t i o n a l sheets may be attached i f necessary. 

yes X I s t h i s an expansion of an e x i s t i n g p r o j e c t ? 
I f yes, give the D i v i s i o n order number a u t h o r i z i n g the p r o j e c t 

• 

Attach a map t h a t i d e n t i f i e s a l l w e l l s and leases w i t h i n two miles of any proposed 
i n j e c t i o n w e l l w i t h a one-half m i l e r a d i u s c i r c l e drawn around each proposed i n j e c t i o n 
w e l l . This c i r c l e i d e n t i f i e s the w e l l ' s area o f review. 

Attach a t a b u l a t i o n of data on a l l w e l l s of p u b l i c record w i t h i n the area of review which 
penetrate the proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. Such data s h a l l i n c l u d e a d e s c r i p t i o n of each 
w e l l ' s type, c o n s t r u c t i o n , date d r i l l e d , l o c a t i o n , depth, record of completion, and 
a schematic of any plugged w e l l i l l u s t r a t i n g a l l plugging d e t a i l . 

Attach data on the proposed o p e r a t i o n , i n c l u d i n g : 

1. Proposed average and maximum d a i l y r a t e and volume o f f l u i d s t o be i n j e c t e d ; 
2. Whether the system i s open or clos e d ; 
3. Proposed average and maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure; 
4. Sources and an a p p r o p r i a t e a n a l y s i s of i n j e c t i o n f l u i d and c o m p a t i b i l i t y w i t h 

the receivi.ng f o r m a t i o n i f other than r e i n j e c t e d produced water; and 
5. I f i n j e c t i o n i s f o r d i s p o s a l purposes i n t o a zone not p r o d u c t i v e of o i l or gas 

at or w i t h i n one mile of the proposed w e l l , a t t a c h a chemical a n a l y s i s of 
the d i s p o s a l zone f o r m a t i o n water (may be measured or i n f e r r e d from e x i s t i n g 
l i t e r a t u r e , s t u d i e s , nearby w e l l s , e t c . ) . 

Attach a p p r o p r i a t e g e o l o g i c a l data on the i n j e c t i o n zone i n c l u d i n g a p p r o p r i a t e l i t h o l o g i c 
d e t a i l , g e o l o g i c a l name, t h i c k n e s s , and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to 
bottom of a l l underground sources of d r i n k i n g water ( a q u i f e r s c o n t a i n i n g waters w i t h 
t o t a l d i s s o l v e d s o l i d s c o n c e n t r a t i o n s of 10,000 mg/l or l e s s ) o v e r l y i n g the proposed 
i n j e c t i o n zone as w e l l as any such source known to be immediately u n d e r l y i n g the 
i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l . 

Describe the proposed s t i m u l a t i o n program, i f any. 

Attach a p p r o p r i a t e l o g g i n g and t e s t data on the w e l l , 
w i t h the D i v i s i o n they need not be re s u b m i t t e d . ) 

( I f w e l l logs have been f i l e d 

Attach a chemical a n a l y s i s of f r e s h water from two or more f r e s h water w e l l s ( i f 
a v a i l a b l e and producing) w i t h i n one mi l e of any i n j e c t i o n or d i s p o s a l w e l l showing 
l o c a t i o n of w e l l s and dates samples were taken. 

A p p l i c a n t s f o r d i s p o s a l w e l l s must make an a f f i r m a t i v e statement t h a t they have 
examined a v a i l a b l e geologic and engine e r i n g data and f i n d no evidence of open f a u l t s 
or any other h y d r o l o g i c connection between the dis p o s a l zone and any underground 
source of d r i n k i n g water. 

A p p l i c a n t s must complete the "Proof of N o t i c e " s e c t i o n on the reverse side of t h i s form. 

C e r t i f i c a t i o n 

I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t the i n f o r m a t i o n submitted w i t h t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s t r u e and c o r r e c t 
t o the best of my knowledge and b e l i e f . 

Name: K e l l y H. B a x t e r / ) , T i t le Owner 

Signature: Date: 6/1/87 

* I f the i n f o r m a t i o n r e q u i r e d under Sections V I , V I I I , X, and XI above has been p r e v i o u s l y 
submitted, i t need not be d u p l i c a t e d and res u b m i t t e d . Please show the date and circumstance 
of the e a r l i e r s u b m i t t a l . 

DlSIR1BU1ION: O r i g i n a l and one copy to Santa Fe w i t h one copy to the a p p r o p r i a t e D i v i s i o n 
d i s t r i c t o f f i c e . 



FORM C-10( Side 2 

I I I . HELL DATA 

A. The f o l l o w i n g w e l l data must be submitted f o r each i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t h i s a p p 1 i c a t i o n , 
The data must be both i n ta b u l a r and schematic form and s h a l l i n c l u d e : 

(1) Lease name; V/ell No.; l o c a t i o n by Se c t i o n , Township, and Range; and footace 
l o c a t i o n w i t h i n the s e c t i o n . 

(2) Each casing s t r i n g used w i t h i t s s i z e , s e t t i n q depth, sacks o f cement usee, hole 
s i z e , top of cement, and how such top was determined. 

(3) A d e s c r i p t i o n of the tub i n g to be used i n c l u d i n g i t s s i z e , l i n i n g m a t e r i a l , and 
s e t t i n g depth. 

(4) The name, model, and s e t t i n g depth of the packer used or a d e s c r i p t i o n of any other 
seal system or assembly used. 

D i v i s i o n D i s t r i c t o f f i c e s have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which 
may be used as models f o r t h i s purpose. A p p l i c a n t s f o r s e v e r a l i d e n t i c a l w e l l s may 
submit a " t y p i c a l datn sheet" r a t h e r than s u b m i t t i n g the data f o r each w e l l . 

D. The f o l l o w i n g must be submitted for each i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . A l l 
items must be addressed for the i n i t i a l w e l l . Responses f o r a d d i t i o n a l w e l l s n ;ed be shown 
only when d i f f e r e n t . I n f o r m a t i o n shown on schematics need not be repeated. 

(1) The name of the i n j e c t i o n formation and, i f a p p l i c a b l e , the f i e l d or pool lame. 

(2) The i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l and whether i t i s p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole. 

(3) State i f the w e l l was d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n or, i f n o t , the o r i g i n a l purpo ;e of the w e l l . 

(4) Give the depths of any other p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s and d e t a i l on the sacks uf cement or 
brid g e plugs used to seal o f f such p e r f o r a t i o n s . 

(5) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower o i l or gas za i e i n the 
area of the w e l l , i f any. 

XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE 

A l l a p p l i c a n t s must f u r n i s h proof t h a t a copy of the a p p l i c a t i o n has been f u r n i s h e d , by 
c e r t i f i e d or r e g i s t e r e d m a i l , to the owner of the surface of the land on which the w e l l 
i s t o be lo c a t e d and t o each leasehold operator w i t h i n one-half m i l e of the w e l l l o c a t i o n . 

Where an a p p l i c a t i o n i s subject to a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p r o v a l , a p r o o f o f p u b l i c a t i o n must 
be submitted. Such proof s h a l l c o n s i s t of a copy of the l e g a l advertisement which was 
published i n the county i n which the w e l l i s l o c a t e d . The contents of such advertisement 
must i n c l u d e : 

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact p a r t y f o r the a p p l i c a n t ; 

(2) the intended purpose of the i n j e c t i o n w e l l ; w i t h the exact l o c a t i o n of s i n c l e 
w e l l s or the s e c t i o n , township, and range l o c a t i o n of m u l t i p l e w e l l s ; 

(3) the f o r m a t i o n name and depth w i t h expected maximum i n j e c t i o n r a t e s and pressu r e s ; and 

(4) a n o t a t i o n t h a t i n t e r e s t e d p a r t i e s must f i l e o b j e c t i o n s or requests f o r hearing w i t h 
the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , P. 0. Box 2008, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87S01 w i t h i n 15 
days. 

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN 
SUBMITTED. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or o f f s e t operators must f i l e any o b j e c t i o n s or reguests f o r hearing 
of a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p l i c a t i o n s w i t h i n 15 days from the date t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n was 
mailed to them. 



IN . ILCNI IN l / I L I DA 1A SHIM.' I - H i 

V-F P e t r o l e u m , I n c . S t a t e 26 

oi'LHAioH nrrATrc 
1 660 FNL & 2310 FEL 26 12-S 32-E 

WILL NO. roin AT;f: Luc A r i ON GLCTIITN TOWNSHIP R'ANGI. 

Schcmn t i c Tabular Data 

12 3/4"Z 
csg 

2 3/8" Tbg 

Packer 

8 5/8" 
csg 

Open 
Hole 
3690 ' 
to. 

5040' 

Surface Casing 

S i z e 12 3 /4 

TOC . s u r f a c e 

Cemented w i t h 4 7 5 

H o l e s i z e 

f e e t d e t e r m i n e d by C i r c u l a t e d 

17 1/2" S e t @ 4 1 2 * 

4 1 2 ' I n t e r m e d i a t e Cas ing 

Size 

TOC 

1 Cemented w i t h 

f e e t determined by 

H o l e s i z e 

TD 11,300 

3500 1 

3690' 

Long s t r i n g 

Size 8 5 /8 

TOC s u r f a c e 

Cemented w i t h 1 4 7 5 

H o l e s i z e 

T o t a l d e p t h 

f e e t d e t e r m i n e d by C i r c u l a t e d 

11" Set @ 3690' 

5040' (plug back T.D.) 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

3690 f e e t t o 5040 
( p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole, i n d i c a t e which) 

f e e t 

5040' - 30sx 

7205' - 30sx 

9550' - 30sx 

10,263' - 30sx 

PBTD 10,549' 
175sx cmt plug 

T u b i n g s i z e 2 3 /8 l i n e d w i t h S a / t a l i n e d 
(ma t e r i a l ) 

8 5 / 8 " Baker Model "TSN" R e t r i e v a b l e packer at 
(brand and model) 

(or describe any other c a s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

3500 

;et i n a 

fe e t 

Other Dat: 

Name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n San Andres 

Name of F i e l d or Pool ( i f a p p l i c a b l e ) NA 

I s t h i s a new w e l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? /~~7 Yes /x7 No 

I f no, f o r what purpose was the w e l l o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? D r i l l e d t o TD 1 1 , 3 0 0 ' 

& plugged & abandoned 2/13/83. Devonian t e s t . See attached plugging 

Has tho w e l l ever been p e r f o r a t e d i n any other zone(o)? Lis;t a l l such p e r f o r 
and give p l u g g i n g d e t a i l (sacks of cement or bridge p l u g ( s ) used) No . 

rep.ort. , 
ated i n t e r v a l s 

5. Give tho depth to and name of any o v e r l y i n g and/or underlyi.w] o i l or gas zones ( p o o l s ) i n 

this area. North East Caprock Queen @ 3000'. 
East Caprock Penn <§ 10,300'. 
E a s t Caprock _D_ev_o_nian @ 11,2.00' . . 
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. A M D O l ' r i C C 
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So, t n J U ' i i l ' ' Ty>>o of Lc**:.o 

Slolo ( X j |-co O 

. K in? o i Ci•vruior 

V-F Pe t ro leum Inc , 
, A IJrco^. o? Cj>«:tuic-r 

One M a r i e n f e l d Place, Suite 580, Midland, Texas 79701 
I.CC'UIOCI u l ".Vol I 

t / . v fT L C T T C B B 660 
. r c r r m e n TMC 

N o r t h L J K C A N D . 
2310 

. r t CT m o n 

East L I H C , S t C T ION . 
26 

. T OWNSKIP . 
12-S 32-E 

IS. i:Uvction (S).OM whether RT, CR, ctc.J 

4 3 2 6 ' GL 

V . U n i t A ' j r c * . r, r i l l i'.'.j,-,,*.. 

U. K c j n c-i L c o : ; c I Jun.'; 

Sta te 26 
<). W e i l K o . 

1 
I D , r i c i d c i i . ' i I ' c o l , or i , j J«Jo : l 

W i l d c a t 

12. Co- i . ty 

Lea 
Check Appropriate )3ox To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : 

1.1 * C i.» t D I A L WORK | | 

• 
• 

r L M f C f t A r t l L Y ADA.IIDOW 

PULL Cn A L T t H CASING 

PLUC AND AC. M l DON 

CHANCE K A N 5 

• 

• 

• 

S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F ; 

P CMCO | A L WORK 

C O M M E N C E . D R I L L I N G O P M S . 

C A S I N G T C 5 1 A N D C E M E N T JQQ 

O T H E R 

• 
• 
• 

A L T CRIKC C A.SIKG 

l»LUC AK'0 A D A t i D O H i - I L M T [ X 

7, IJi 'Pcrilie Pioj-out-J or CD.niplelcd Cpcml lons (Clear ly t t a t e a i i pertinent de tn i l s , and give pertinent dates, inc lud ing e st inutteJ dr.ic c f u n i t i n g city ;<.-<i|iu.s 
ucikj s te n u n : uos. 

1. Plugging o p e r a t i o n s begun on 2-13-83. Csg i n hole as f o l l o w s : 

12-3/4" i n 17-1/2" hole @ 412'. Cemented w/475 sx. C i r c cmt t o s u r f . 

8-5/8" i n 11" hole § 3712'. Cemented w/1475 sx. C i r c cmt t o s u r f . 

Hole loaded w/9.5 #/gal mud. T o t a l depth 11,300'. 

Set cement plugs t h r u d r i l l p i p e as f o l l o w s : 175 sx @ 10,700' ( d r i l l e d 

o ut t o 10,549'), 30 sx (100') @ 10,263', 30 sx (100') Q 9550', 30 sx 

(100') § 7205', 30 sx (100') @ 5040', 30_sx__(ip0|) . @-3750 • , 30 sx (100') 

@ 27 90' , 30 sx (100' ) @ 2450' , 30 sx (lOO'J @ 412.' , 10 sx (30' ) a t 

su r f a c e . 

Plugging o p e r a t i o n complete on 2-14-83. 

I n s t a l l e d d r y hole marker. 

. I t i c i c l i ) ' c r r t U y t h e In f n r m o t i o n iii»>ivc i a l i u c t \ t \d c o n p J r l r | o (he t t ^ t o f my k n o v v l c d ^ f n m l b e l i e f , 

Cftist V I T L t Opera t ions Manager 
25^ 

3 - 2 5 - 8 3 

i « f r v m » T . 

OIL & GAS SECTOR 

>m>n I O N S o r » f M ' n o v » L , i f A N V I 



VII - #4 

PERMIAN ^ 
Treating Chemicals, Inc : : 

j f l f P. 0. BOX 728 
LOVINGTON. NM 88260 
PHONE i5C5) 396-5674 

WATER ANALYSIS REPORT 

Company Kelly H. Baxter Date Sampled 6-2-87 

m.eld Caprock County Lea 

Lease Rob-Clay // 1 State NM 

Well #1 Formation 

Type Of Water Produced Water, B/D 

Sampling Point Water tank Sampled By Biackweii 

DISSOLVED SOLIDS OTHER PROPERTIES 

CATIONS mg/l meq/1 pH 6-' 

Sodium, Na+(Calc) 24495 .̂ 23 1065 Specific Gravity 

Calcium, Ca++ 2520 20 126 1.025 

Magnesium, Mg+ + 267 12. 2 2 2 H2S
 N e g -

Barium, Ba++ 7 5 t 68. 7 ] Total Dissolved 

Iron, Fe (Total) 125 c , . , 45626 Solxds 

Total Hardness 

7,400 

ANIONS 

Chloride, Cl- - 42 170' 35. 5 1205 

Sulfate, So^= 225 48 5 

Carbonate, C0g= -0- - 30 -0-

Bicarbonate, HCoy 244 61 4 

Remarks and Recommendations D o e s not i n d i c a t e s c a l i n g t e n d e n c i e s 



V I I - #5 

The closest San Andres producer to proposed disposal w e l l 
i s the Elk O i l - "St.-DJ" located 3? miles north i n Section 2, 
T-12-S, R-32-E. The chemical analysis of the San Andres water 
i s as f o l l o w s : 

Calcium 

Magnesuim 

Sodium 

Bicarbonate & Carbonate 

Su l f a t e 

Chlorides 

Disolvec Solids 

2,000 m i l l i g r a m s / l i t e r 

350 

53,000 

183 

6,100 

81,000 

140,000 

R e s i s t i v i t y 6.000 



V ^ fO H 



VI 

Ashmun & H i l l i a r d O i l Company 
Hassie Hunt Trust - State No. 1 
1980' FSL & 1980' FWL 
Sec. 26, T-12-S, R-32-E 
Lea County, NM 

1. D r i l l e d to 11,300' as a w i l d c a t o i l w e l l and plugged & 
abandoned 9/23/63. 

Well Data: 

11 3/4" casing © 330' w/300 sx cement 
8 5/8" casing ® 3695' w/295 sx cement 

Plugging report and scout t i c k e t s are attached. 



Name of Company 

A hraun & Hi111ard Oi l Company 
Address 

303 N. Marienfeld 
Lease * 

Hassle Hunt Trust State 
Well No, 

1 
Unit Letter 

K 
Section 

26 
Township 

12-S 
Range 

32-E 
Date Work Performed 

9-23-63 
Pool 

Wildcat 
County 

Lea 
THIS IS A REPORT OF: (Check appropriate block) 

1 1 Beginning Dri l l ing Operations [~J Casing Test and Cement Job f J J Other (Explain): 

ft~T Plugging C H Remedial Work 

N U M I ' : N o r C O P I I I D E C E I V E D 

O U T B I B J T K 

IAMTA F f. 

L A N D O F F I C K 

T R A N S P O R T E R 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

I- . — A 
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERY AT I Ot 

MISCELLANEOUS R E P O R T S ^ E L U ffi ,53 
(Submit to appropriate D i s t r i c t Of f i ce as per Commission Rule 1106) 

Detailed account of work done, nature and quantity of materials used, and results obtained. 

Pluggs set as follows: 

TD 11,300 25 sx 
Top of Penn 8,500 25 sx 
Top Of Abo 7,265 25 sx 
Base of San Andres 5,000 25 sx 
Base of 8 5/8" casing 3,695 25 sx 
Top of 8 5/8" casing 1,247 25 sx 
Base of Surface pipe 330 25 sx 
Top of surface pipe 10 sx 

Pits have been filled and location levelled, and cleared of junk, 
marker set. 

(Verbal approval by Joe D. RAney 8-16-63) 

Location 

Witnessed by 

J . 0. Cmpbell 
Position 

Tool Pusher 
Company 

Marcum Drilling Company 
FILL IN BELOW FOR REMEDIAL WORK REPORTS ONLY 

ORIGINAL WELL DATA 

D F Elev. T D P B T D Producing Interval Completion Date 

Tubing Diameter Tubing Depth Oil String Diameter Oil String Depth 

Perforated Interval(s) 

Open Hole Interval Producing Formation(s) 

RESULTS OF WORKOVER 

Test Date of 
Test 

Oil Production 
B P D 

Gas Production 
M C F P D 

Water Production 
B P D 

GOR 
Cubic feet /Bbl 

Gas Well Potential 
M C F P D 

Before 
Workover 

After 
Workover 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete 
to the best of-my knowledge. f / / I 

)••-*•? r ( 7 / V - ^ 
Approved by Name 

Jim E. West 
Ti t l e Position 

Production Supft. 
Date 

st V 
Company 

Ashmun & H i l l i a r d 



C.QUNTY lea n W i j d c a L STATE N.M. NO. 

CQPR ^slwnun & H i l l i a r d O i l Company MAP 

NO. 1 LssHasale Hun t T r u s t - f i r a t p 

SEC. 26 T 12S 
BLK. 
R SUR CO-ORD1 

LOC. 1980' f r S & W Lines of Sec. 
FROM P&A 

TRT LOG: Y a t e s 2320 

SA 3640 

CSG. a sx. G l o r 5055 

n -ML" n o 1 300 Tuhh 6504 
Aho 7?fiO 

Hueco 8242 
T B G . D E P T H S IZE Penn 8678 

LOGS EL GR RA I N D HC A U / M i s s l 0 5 9 5 

..TO 11300' ss 
P R O O I N T . " D A I L Y R A T E > asaw GOR 

PLUGGED & ABANDONED 

Distribution limited and publication prohibited by subscribers' agreement. 
Reproduction right!; reserved by Williams & Lee Scouting Service, Inc. 

CONT. Markam D r l g . Co. 
TOCTE — 

PROP DEPTH 1 1 . 5 0 0 ' TYPE 

T 

F.R. 6-13-63., Oper's Elev.4342' DF " 
PD 11,500' - Devonian 
Contractor - Markam Drlg. Co. 

7-1-63 Drlg. 3145' sand. 
7-8-63 Drlg. 5385' lime. 
7-15-63 Drlg. 7700' I s . & sh. 
7-22-63 Drlg. 8810' I s . & dolo. 
7- 29-63 Drlg. 9800' sd. & sh. 

DST 9365-9419', open 1 hr, 
Rec 50' Drlg. F l u i d , 
30 min ISIP 92#, FP 46- '+6#, 
30 min FSIP 276#. 

8- 5-63 Drlg. 10500' ch. 
8-12-63 Drlg. 11070'. 

SAMPLE TOPS: Yates 2310', San Andres 3630 , Tubb 
6510', Abo 7265', Wolfcamp 8220* , Pennsylvania^ 
8680', Atoka 10044 Upper Mississippian 10585'. 

8-19-63 TD 11300', prep to P&A. 
DST 11280-300*, open 1 hr 30 mins,. 

-continued-

T o Wildcat N.M. P ag e 2 

,n * H i l l i a r d O i l Co., #1 Hassie Hunt Trust-State -Ashmun & H i l l i a r a u n g ^ 26-12S-32E 

8-19-63 -cont.-
Rec 6382' salty sul. wtr 
30 min ISIP 3851#, FP 1982-2837*. 
30 min FSIP 3558#. 

8- 26-63 TD 11300', prep to P&A. 
9 ' 3 - " f o c M s ' : ' r Z r V s f u s i p p i a n 10688', * » * « « * 

11259", Devonian 11278 . 
9- 30-63 TD 11300', PLUGGED & ABANDONED. 



NuCORP Energy Inc. 
State 23 No. 1 
1980' FSL & 1,980' FWL 
Sec. 23, T-12-S, R-32-E 
Lea County, NM 

1. D r i l l e d to 11,26A' as a East Caprock (Penn) F i e l d o i l 
wel l and completed 2/25/80 flo w i n g 192 BOPD with a 6318 
GOR (no wat e r ) . Perfs 10, 353-361'. 

Well Data: 

13 3/8" casing © A12* w/350 sx cement 
8 5/8" casing @ 3636' w/2100 sx cement 
A 1/2" casing © 10,524' w/900 sx cement 

Scout t i c k e t s are attached. 



Petroleum Information. 

'""Caprock, E, 
.-ENERGŶ  INC. 

NM 
30-025-26.566 

.S.£̂ 23̂ T12̂ _R3j!£_ 
1980' FSL, 1980' FWL of Sec 
9 mi S/Capreck 

3-4-12 NM 

13 3/8" at 412' w/3.50 sx 

2 3/8" at 10,244' 

sw, U-28-79 'MP 2-26-80 
Wf LL CLASS: I N I I D F I N D G ELEV L A S 

IORMA1ION DATUM TORMAIION DATUM 

> > > 

n>Tl I_264' (DVNN) m. 10 ,481 ' 

IP (Atoka) Perfs 10,353-361' F 1213 MCFGPD + 192 BO. 
Pot based on 24 hr test thru 16/64" chk. GOR 6318; 
gty (NR); CP Pkr, TP 1410# 

Parker Drlg. OI'HMIIV 4335J_ GJL_1'L» 11,300' RT 

3-22-80 
12-10-79 

3-17-80 

F.R. 1.2-3-79 
(Pennsylvanian) 
AMEND ZONE: Formerly reported as Devonian 
^OPERATOR: Formerly reported a l ^ C o r p . 

11.264; PBD 10,481; Complete 

?!L(SV^»an) n ' n U - 2 " > rec 372 FT MUD + 
1442 FT WTR CUSH + 810 FT WTR, FSIP 4490 no 
other details available ' ' 
D3T-SP (Wolfcamp)8468-90, GTS in 37 mins, 
rec 10 FT OIL + 173 FT O&GCM + 956 FT GCW 
no other details available ' 
Perf (Atoka) 10,353-361 w/1 SPF 
Natural 

LOG TOPS; Glorieta 5000, Tubb 6443 Abo 7?6S 
Wolfcan* 8440, Canyon 9 4 l l , Atoka 16,096 ' 
Devonian 11,250 ' 
LOGS RUN: DENL, NEUT, FRXL, GRDL, AVL, GRL 

Ny Covo I 3 ~ 4 - 1 2 N M 



* onn CI-103 

>• • '* »Nfe., MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION C.-MJW.SSION 
l 

U P L I C A T L : M I S C E L L A N E O U S R E P O R T S ON W E L L S 

Submit-this»*«>per4rT4ri triplicate to the Oil Conse:rvation Commission District Office withinjten days after the work specified 
is completed. I t should be signed and filed as a report on beginning drilling operations, results of shooting well, results of test 
of casing shut off, result of plugging of well, and other important operations, even though the work was witnessed by an 
agent of the Commission. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

i Indicate nature of report by checking below. 

REPORT ON B E G I N N I N G D R I L L I N G 
OPERATIONS 

REPORT ON. R E P A I R I N G W E L L 

REPORT ON RESULT OF SHOOTING OR 
C H E M I C A L T R E A T M E N T OF W E L L 

REPORT d k P U L L I N G OR O T H E R W I S E 
A L T E R I N G CASING 

REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF CASING 
SHUT-OFF 

REPORT ON D E E P E N I N G WELL, 

REPORT ON RESULT OF PLUGGING OF W E L L 
X ! 

J^i-52„ | v^tit^jknUbe^SiS-
Date 1 Place 

Following is a report on the work done and the results obtained under the heading noted above at the.. 

Neumande Vegvar_ 
Company or Operator 

M / k M / k . _ - of Sec... 

State i Well No JL in the 
Lease ^ 

.26 _ (T....._3-2.rS.....| , R....32& N. M. P. M., 
i 

Wildcat p 0 0i XML I _.; _ County. 

The dates of this work were as follows: — _ 

Notice of intention to do the work was £WBP5S?f submitted on Form C-102 on X ? 3 & T S 2 .— —, 19 , 
and approval of the proposed plan was (iJSPSSSStbtained. (Cross out incorrect words.) 

D E T A I L E D ACCOUNT OF W O R K DONE A N D RESULTS O B T A I N E D 

Filled hole with heavy mud, spotted cement plug (85 sacks) to cover 
Devonian Formation froa 11,386* to 11,467*1 spotted eement plug (30 sacks) 
to cover Pennsylvanian Formation froa 10,113* to 10,210*5 spotted eement 
plug (25 sacks) lower Wolfcamp Formation from 9,044' to 9,125*; spotted 
oement plug (25 sacks) Wolfcamp Formation from 8,369' to 8,450J spotted 
cement (25 sacks) from 3,644* to 3,725*. Placed 10 sacks ceaent in top 
of casing and place 4" pipe marker* 

witnessed by .!«...?!• J ^ s e j l , Fte~£J&B J&tTol̂ m.9.Qisp&a3r. Foreman. 
Name Company Title 

APPROVED: 
O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION/ 

'J if - Title 

date 

I hereby swear or affirm that the information given above 
is true and correct. 

Name 

Position 

Representing..NeU^ de. V e g Y 3 r 
Company or Operator 

Addles Box.2105 .Hobbs,..New.Mexico.. 



NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U .S .G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Form C-103 

Supersedes Old 

and C-103 

Effective 1-1-55 

5a. Indicate Type of Lease 

State [ x ] Fee. Q 

5. State Oi l & Gas Lease No. 

K-2656 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

(DO NOT USE T H I S FOR M FOR PROPOSALS TO D R I L L OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUC BACK TO A D I F F E R E N T R E S E R V O I R . 
USE " A P P L I C A T I O N FOR P E R M I T - " (FORM C - 1 0 1 ) FOR SUCH P R O P O S A L S . ) 

O IL I I GAS I I 
W E L L I I W E L L I | 

2. Name of Operator 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

•THER. s a l t Water Disposal 

CITIES SERVICE OIL COMPANY 
8. Farm or Lease t^ame 

DeVegvar-State 
3. Address of. Operator 

BOX 69, Hobbs, New Mexico 
9, Well No. 

1 
4 . L o c a t i o n o f Wel l 

UNIT LETTER 660 . FEET FROM THE . North 660 
. FEET FR OM 

10. Ffqld and Pool, or Wildcat 

Unclesign. San Andres 

West , L I N E , SECTION . 26 , TOWNSHIP . 12S 32E 

15. Elevation (Show whether DF, R T , GR, etc.) 

4330 GR 
12. County 

Lea 
16. 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E OF I N T E N T I O N TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF 

PERFORM R E M E D I A L 

T E M P O R A R I L Y ABANDON 

P U L L OR A L T E R CASING 

W OR K 1 

• 

PLUG AND ABANDON \ j 

• CHANGE PLANS 

R E MED IAL WORK 

COMMENCE D R I L L I N G OPNS. 

CASING T E S T AND C E M E N T JO.B 

OTHER 

• A L T E R I N G CASING | j 

PLUQ AND ABANDONMENT ( X \ 

• 

17, Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
w o r k ) S E E R U L E I1~03 . 

This well was plugged end abandoned in the following manner: 

1. MIRU pulling unit. Could not load hole. 
2. Set a CIBP In 8 5/8" casing @ 3650. (8 5/8" set @ 3710). 
3. Loaded hole with mud laden fluid. 
4. Displaced a 35 sack cement plug on top of the CIBP from 3650-3535.-

5. Displaced a 10 sack cement surface plug & SO'-O1 with a 4 M dry hole marker 
extending 4* above the surface to designate a P &• A location. 

6. Location has been cleared of all debris and equipment and is ready for final 
inspection. 

18. I hereby c e r t i f y tha t the i n f o r m a t i o n above Is t rue and c o m p l e t e to the bes t o f my k n o w l e d g e and b e l i e f , 

TITLE D i s t . Admin. Supervisor »ATE 9-1-72 

APPROVED ~~^/&$%0^ 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L , I F A N Y ! 

DIL 
_ _ J ± J J L \ DAT 

JAr 



C O U N T Y LEA FIELD Wi ldca t 
OWWO 

STATMM MN 00170 
OPR STOLTZ. WAGNER & BROWN 

1 DeVegar 
Sec 26 , T-12-S, R-32-E 
660' FNL, 660' FWL of Sec 
Re-Spd 11-12-70 C L A S S 

Re-Crop 12-3-70 F O R M A T I O N D A T U M F O R M A T I O N D A T U M 

C S C a SX • T U B I N G 

13 3 / 8 " a t 322 ' 
8 5 /8" a t 3710' 

w/350 sx 
w/2850 sx 

LOGS EL GR RA I N D HC A 

TD 11.467': PBD 4615' 
TEMPORARILY ABANDONED 

C O N T . 

Distribution limited and publication prohibited by subscribers' agreement. 
Reproduction rights reserved by Williams & Lee S< muting Service, Inc. 

PROP D E P T H 9600' TYPE W 0 

11-23-70 
1 1 - 30-70 
12- 7-70 

12-10-70 

F.R. 11-24-70 
PD 9600' WO (Pennsylvanian) 
( O r i g . DeVegar, Charles N. #1 S t a t e , P6A 1-19-52, 
OTD 1 1 , 4 6 7 ' ; OWWO by Carper D r l g . Co. , I n c . as 
# 1 , Re-Comp 8-17-64 as Sa l t Water Disposa l Wel l 
f r o m OH 3710-4974 ' , OPB 4 9 7 4 ' ) 
TD 1 1 , 4 6 7 ' ; M i l l i n g @ 4594' 
TD 11,467':; M i l l i n g @ 4594' 
TD 1 1 , 4 6 7 ' ; PBD 4615 ' ; TEMPORARILY ABANDONED 
Unable t o Clean Out below 4615' 
COMPLETION REPORTED 



S t o l t z Wagner & Brown 
DeVegar No. 1 
660 FNL & 660 FWL 
Sec. 26, T-12-S, R-32-E 
Lea County, NM 

1. D r i l l e d to 11,467' as a w i l d c a t o i l w e l l and plugged & 
abandoned 1/19/52. 

2. Recompleted by Carper D r i l l i n g Co. as a SWD w e l l from 
open hole 3710-4974' 8/17/64. 

3. Reentered and cleaned out to 4615' by S t o l t z Wagner & 
Brown and junked and abandoned 11/12/70. 

Well Data: 

20" casing © 28' w/10 sx cement 
13 3/8" casing ® 322' w/350 sx cement 
8 5/8" casing © 3710' w/2850 sx cement 

Plugging repo r t s and scout t i c k e t s are attached 



KELLY H. BAXTER 
P.O. BOX 11193 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 

X I I 

OFFICE TELEPHONE 
915/682-6191 

AFFIRMATIVE STATEMENT 

I have examined the available geologic and engineering 

data and find no evidence of open f a u l t s or any other 

hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any 

underground source of drinking water. 



XI 

There are three fresh water wells within one mile of the 
proposed disposal well in which the water has been analyzed. 
They are as follows: 

T-12-S, R-32-E, Section 22 NE/4 NW/4 - Chloride count i s 
1067 m i l l i g r a m s / l i t e r . 

T-12-S, R-32-E, Section 23 SW/4 SW/4 SW/4 - Chloride 
count i s 113 m i l l i g r a m s / l i t e r . 

T-12-S, R-32-E, Section 24 NE/4 NW/4 - Chloride count i s 
64 m i l l i g r a m s / l i t e r . 



IX 

NONE 



V I I I 

Geological Data on I n j e c t i o n Zone 

1. Geologic Name: San Andres 

2. Thickness & Depth: 3690' to 5040' (1350') 

3. Lithology: Dolomite & Limestone 

Fresh Water Zone(s) 

1. Geologic Mame(s): Ogallala Aquifer 

2. Depth to Bottom of Zone(s): 300-350* 



VII 

Proposed Operation 

1. I n j e c t i o n Rate: Avg. 1650 BWPD 

Max. 2500 BWPD 

2. System: Closed 

3. Injection Pressure: Avg. 650 Psig 

Max. 735 Psig 

4. Sources: Reinjection of produced water 

5. Chemical Analysis of Formation Water (San Andres): see attached 



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

X I I I 

State of New Mexico, 
County of Lea. 

I , 

Robert L . Summers 

of the Hobbs Daily News-Sun, a 
daily newspaper published at 
Hobbs, New Mexico, do solemnly 
swear that the clipping attached 
hereto was published once a week 
in the regular and entire issue of 
said paper, and not a supplement 
thereof for a period 

of 

Three _ weeks. 
Beginning with the issue dated 

June 1 ig 87 

and ending with the issue dated 

June 15 
7 

-,19. 87 

Publisher. 
Sworn and subscribed to before 

me this day of 

! Jsr^^UL- 19 £'7 

Notary Public. 

My Commission expires 

yfa?- / v 19_ 
(Seal) 

H. Bj«M? proposes He 
the ^-P Petrol* 
-"jSiff^ftsll No. l 

s«* iMt* r O^tnaaf well. Tl 
S i t e tocafwj 440' FNL & 
p f [ ^ Section 26, .T12S, RX 
iM» county, New Mexico. 
pw'pu:e of this well is to d|#-
p t m o t produced water f rq i l 
SFl te l ly H. Baxter-Rob City 

co*»l|t of Devonian water aid 
will be disposed of Nr* the S*v 
Andres for f r i a t ion *rop_ 
M9T-S(Mo*. Maximum intectif* 
r»te» wU) be 2,500 BPD with.* 
maximum pressure of 735 psU 

Interested parties may fSe 
objections or requests f#r 
hewing with the Off Conservl-
tton Division,! P.O. Box 20V, 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87W1 
within IS days Of this notice. > 

Kelly H. Baxter 
P.O. Box 11193 , 
Midland, Texas 79702 i 
(515)682-6191 .•: 
Contact: 
Ketiy H. Baxter, 
Owner 

This newspaper is duly qualified to 
publish legal notices or adver­
tisements within the meaning of 
Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of 
1937, and payment of fees for said 
publication has been made. 



B-26-12-32 
VF Petroleum, Inc . 
State "26" #1 

MwiK'.ma.'kfiiiafiiaiiMia 
DUAL SPACED 
NEUTRON LOG 

DIGITAL LOGGING SYSTtM 

P PETROLEUM, I H C COMPANY J L -

STATE "26" » 1 
WELL . 

FIELD 

STJ1TI PTE* MEXICO 

FNL Ic 2310" PEL 

12-S . 32-E 
. Ro._ 

CMWTSOTICCM. 

Guai'd-Forxo 

f l u . i a 4340 ' 
I ~ . " t — K . 8 , - 14 FI A W . »wm. M u m 

f l u . 
D r 

D r i i l x g H M n r i r r o . KS>U* 0 U « > U r t g 
»wm. M u m 

f l u . 

i 4328' 

0mm 2-3-83 
•imrfe. - One -

11.IBB 
i n A I R 

ftm. log. iMtr IO;SIJ 
Top Lm, mar. 30 
.^mcQ-Ortimr 8 - i ' i f ' • 3,6*0 • • • 3.688 
BUSw 7 -7 /8" 
Trp* Fluid m How S a l t Ge l a Trp* Fluid m How 

Sta rch 
D n . IY«c. 9.7 | 5 3 1 1 1 
pHlFKUdLom 1 ml 1 ml 1 ml 
^ourto of Smnpm C i r c u l a t e d 
F u m U t t . T.mp. .10 .46 t • T • T • T 
FL, • U—• Trav .04 « 4 8 -F • 'F • t • - F 
FL. « U u t . Tcnv. • t • 'F • t • -F 
SourcufL,R_ Measured 1 1 1 
R.0HHT .03 • 152 T a •! • t • T 
Tm-SfccCln; . 3 Hours 
*•>. fee- T i v 1 5 2 - f » B . H . T O •tm •ro 
Imup. 1 L M t a 45S1 i Hobbs 1 i i 
IWconjKj&y Campbell fc laeza 
W i M n i - i B r K r . Webber 

REPRODUCED BT 
Petroleum Information 

Corporation 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

REFERENCE Y 7 8 2 9 8 

SPUD DATE 

COUP DATE 

DST RECORD 

API WO. 30-025-27961 

CASING RECORD 

13 .INrLETIII IE.Ill 

" S i * ! 





.s ceuera.. .19 

i f » 
.jELTfljnsisw JI 

rpi pr« l ire - 1 1 

--J* 

CALIBRATION AFTi t MJIrVtY 

DENSITY LS 
DENSITY 9S 
CCFWETION 
D POBOSITY 
DSH.LS.CR 
D9H.SS.CR 
05N.RFITIO 
DSN. POR 
XH-T POR 
CFt-IFtR 

H. UOL. 

L. TENSION 
BIT SIZE 
HOHMflL 
LffTEFM. 
CO. 
F OLKUC 

onmo TRK 

2 4 

a a 3 2 
5 4 
9 4 

ie 4 
6 4 
7 4 

16 4 
L L 

a 1 
4 1 

12 3 
13 1 
a 4 
a 4 

n I 
i s 4 

DIGT 

cum 
I S . 3 

-a z. I I 
3B . 

B " i 
- I B 
naa 
aaaa 

zee:! 
33 . 

a 
- i a 30 . - I B 

6 . 16 
B . 
a.. 

IBB 
9 . - 1 
6 . 16 
e . a 
a . a - 7 . S . 2 S 
l . 10BB8 

u r n OR <rg»1»KINTCP») 

NFfmiX INTCP OFFSET T C DELff 

-8 5937 B 7 265 3 5 g 

- i l l g 26 S2 g | 
B 2 71 

1 27121 
LB. 1231 

a 
LINE 

4 8 26612 

1 s 
1 5 

a 
a 
a 
a 
a 
a 
a 
a. 
a 
a 

2 15 

FFF 
YYY 
YYY 

2 
2. 

32 159 



1 
1 
-5 

•i 
I % 
\ 

B-26-12-3Z 
VF Petroleum, I n c . 
S ta te "26" #1 

GUARD-FORXO 
LOG 

' DKHTAL LOGGING SYSTEM 

I CJ 
c 

F PETROLEUM, INC. 

WEU. STATE "26" * 1 

FM3LO. 

COUHTV LKA STATE HE* MW1CO 

G60" FNL It 2310' FEL 

OawSorwcei 

lnp_».Ur_1 Pmm K. B . - 14 PI , —cna Farm. Oalum 
•* a -— • " 
OF 

DrAng _ _ » u m d Fran K e l l v Bushln- f i l 4326" 
D*a 2-2-83 
AunMo - One -
Dapm— Onar 11.199 
r _ r j ( Y - V < _ 11,205 
•M LoaMx. 11.204 
Top Loa M M . 3 r 660 
CMOS - I X . R- 5/8" « 3 ,69 m • e 3,688 
P-Sra 7 -7 /8" 
TnaFUdMHall S a l t C e l k 

Sta rch 
D-mlVipC. 9.7 153 i 1 i 
BM 1 nud Los 8 |3 ml 1 ml 1 mi 
Sowi-of Sarnpti C i r c u l a t e d 
n _ $ M _ m Tamp .10 @ 46 T T 9 f 0 f 
R . ^ M m m Tamp .09 « 48-F e •F 9 f <9 "F 
R _ ( » _ m » Tamp e -F « *F . e V e> *F 
So_eaR..R_ Measured i i i 
R_S>BKT .03 m 1S2F a _ T a •F m -F 
TimaSmoaCac. 3 Hours 
Wei Rac . Tamp 152 T g B . H . • F « • F » •F# 
Equip 1 Locaaon 4551 iHobbs 1 1 1 
Racordao' By Campbell * laeza 
W x a M B , » r . Webber 

REPRODUCED BT 
Petroleum Information 

Corporation 
MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701 

REFERENCE 7829C 

/£» CIIP1EIIII IECIII 
SPUD DATE t • — 

DST RECORD P O . S O * , y O V J -

COMP DATE. 

DST RECORD Y. ^->~ g ~ A

 e O ^ ' f i 

u n h h * He«v Mexico ^ " * 
API NO. 3Q-015-179.f 'Or'T.^> 1 0 

CASING RECORO 



(̂ REPRODUCTION FOR RESALE PROHIBITED 

S m a T c H l a 154505n»rr_U: 

Omnoa n Uu<J Typo oc Ao_tocial SampM SCALE CHANGES 
Da* ISacroXNo 1 1 Typa log Damn Scala up Ho­ Scam Down HCM 
Due*)—OcAw 
Typa Flud n Hot* 

Dam. | Vac 1 1 
left | Fluid Lou 1 ml 1 
Source of Sample EQUIPMENT OATA 
" . ( > - > Tamp (8 -F (3 *F Run No. TootTyoaancJNo ped Typa Tool Pos—on Oltec 
R_@ Mmm Tamp ® T rg T - 1 - 5ua rd -Fo t " xQ_ 
R_PMaa« Tamp ® T M 9 0 4 F r e e 
Souccafl_|R_ 1 1 
R.^BHT .030 l? 1 5 * @ *F 
1 _ BUT .028 S 1 5 * 8 T 
B_ »« t» T ® *F 





KELLY H. BAXTER 
P.O. BOX 11193 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 
OFFICE TELEPHONE 

915/682-6191 

June 15 , 1987 

Michael E. Stogner 
c/o New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Dear Mr. ,Stogner: 

Please f i n d enclosed my application for a proposed 
disposal well located in Lea County, New Mexico as we 
discussed over the phone today. 

I f you have any questions or need any other information 
please l e t me know. 

KHB/hs 



KELLY H. BAXTER 
P.O. BOX 11193 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 
OFFICE TELEPHONE 

915/882-6191 

June 15 , 1987 

Charles Good 
Box 36 
Elida, NM 88116 

Dear Mr. Good: 

Please f i n d enclosed a copy of an application for the 
proposed disposal well on your land approximately 8 miles 
South of Caprock, New Mexico which we discussed over the 
phone a month or so ago. 

I f you have any questions or need anything else please 
l e t me know. 

Sincerely yours 

KHB/hs 

cc: Oil Conservation Division 
P-S03 610 030 

Charles Good 
Box 36 

Elida, NM 88116 

Return Receipt showing 
!o whoui and ("life Delivered 



KELLY H. BAXTER 
P.O. BOX 11193 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 
OFFICE TELEPHONE 

915/682-6191 

June 17, 1987 

NuCORP Energy., Inc. 
Suite 400 
1250 NE Loop 410 
San Antonio, TX 78209 

Dear Sirs: 

Please f i n d enclosed a copy of my application for a 
proposed disposal well located in Lea County, New Mexico 
as required by the state. 

I f you have any questions or need any other information 
please l e t me know. 

KHB/hs 



KELLY H. BAXTER 
P.O. BOX 11193 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 
OFFICE TELEPHONE 

915/682-6191 

June 15 , 1987 

Robert W. Hanagan 
c/o Ronadero Company, Inc. 
P.O. Box 430 
Roswell, NM 88201 

Dear Mr. Hanagan, 

I am proposing to convert the V-F Petroleum, Inc. -
State "26" #1 well located 660' FNL and 2310' FEL i n Section 
26, Township 12-S, Range 32-E, Lea County, New Mexico into a 
saltwater disposal w e l l . Since your company and partners own 
the r i g h t s to t h i s lease u n t i l December 1, 1989, I am asking 
that your company agree to my proposal. I plan to dispose of 
water open hole i n the San Andres from 3690' - 5040' (see 
enclosed a p p l i c a t i o n ) . I do not feel that t h i s proposed 
disposal well w i l l cause problems or do any type damage to 
your lease as the San Andres i s not productive in t h i s area 
and the Charles N. Devegar-#1 State which i s located in the 
NW/4 of the same section was used for the same purpose by 
Stolt z , Wagner and Brown. 

I would appreciate a response to my proposal as soon as 
possible. I f you have any questions or need anything else 
please l e t me know. 

Kelly H. Baxter 

KHB/hs 
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P-503 BIO 030 

Charles Good .__ 

"- Box 36 ..... -~-; 
V" Elida, NM 88116 .J 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

GARREYCARRUTHERS 
GCVF.SNOB 

\ 1 

POST OFFICE BOX 19S0 
HOBBS. NEW MEXICO 88341-1980 

(505) 393-6161 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC 
DHC 
NSL 
NSP 
SWD V 
WFX 
PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application for the: 

1\AL fi^t^ z 1 r, -£t,U\.. U tt /-A 
Operated Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R n / / ? 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

YO/Ufs very t r u l y , , " 
/ 

[/'Jerry Sexton 
Supervisor, D i s t r i c t 

/ed 


